Stats Report

Minot — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers

# Athletes GP eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG%
3 Eve Knutson 20 51.3% 19.9% - - 019 1.33 47 114 412% 51.3% 24 49 49.0%
4 Kinley Bartsch 20 46.3% 12.8% - - 052 1.24 61 164 37.2% 46.3% 31 74 41.9%
1 Ariana Rood 20 43.4% 33.2% - - 027 1.1 42 114 36.8% 43.4% 27 71 38.0%
30 Leelee Bell 20 59.9% 7.4% - - 036 223 203 363 55.9% 59.9% 174 277 62.8%
12 Ava Knutson 18  30.0% 25.2% - - 0.14 0.70 12 50 24.0% 30.0% 6 21 28.6%
22 Sisi Stevick 17 51.2% 17.4% - - 010 1.17 57 127 44.9% 51.2% 41 82 50.0%
2 Maggie Fricke 14 57.4% 10.6% - - 039 1.77 79 156 50.6% 57.4% 58 95 61.1%
21 Hadlea Faul 13 68.8% 21.7% - - 075 1.26 5 8 62.5% 68.8% 4 7 571%
23 Kenzie Bachmeier 13 70.5% 25.1% - - 0.18 1.10 1 22 50.0% 70.5% 2 4 50.0%
13 Harper Broderick 12 63.6% 38.9% - - 0.00 0.89 6 11 545% 63.6% 4 9 44.4%
5 Pearl Aberle 12 47.4% 17.4% - - 0.00 058 6 19 31.6% 47.4% 0 5 0.0%
32 Leah Dokken 1 36.4% 48.2% - - 0.36 0.58 4 11 36.4% 36.4% 4 1 36.4%
15 Brooke Bedell 8 14.3% 38.6% - - 0.29 0.84 1 7 14.3% 14.3% 1 6 16.7%
11 Jayla Pflepsen 4 75.0% 33.3% - - 0.00 050 1 2 50.0% 75.0% 0 0 -
10 Everette Deschamp 3 50.0% 7.7% - - 029 1.7 9 21 42.9% 50.0% 6 14 42.9%
Athletes Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring

# Athletes GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG +/-  MINS

3 Eve Knutson 20 23 65 35.4% 11 22 50.0% 128 - - 6.4 +347 574

4 Kinley Bartsch 20 30 90 33.3% 66 85 77.6% 218 - - 109 +329 589

1 Ariana Rood 20 15 43 34.9% 24 31 774% 123 - - 62 +356 560

30 Leelee Bell 20 29 86 33.7% 106 130 81.5% 541 - - 271 +433 585

12 Ava Knutson 18 6 29  20.7% 5 7 714% 35 - - 19 +99 227

22 Sisi Stevick 17 16 45  35.6% 5 13 385% 135 - - 79 +169 363

2 Maggie Fricke 14 21 61 34.4% 51 61 83.6% 230 - - 164 +219 365

21 Hadlea Faul 13 1 1 100.0% 5 6 833% 16 - - 12 +31 64

23 Kenzie Bachmeier 13 9 18  50.0% 2 4 500% 33 - - 25 -2 88

13 Harper Broderick 12 2 2 100.0% 0 0 - 14 - - 12 +4 42

5 Pearl Aberle 12 6 14 42.9% 0 o0 - 18 - - 15 +24 59

32 Leah Dokken 1 0 0 - 3 4 750% 11 - - 10 -5 45

15 Brooke Bedell 8 0 1 0.0% 0 2 00% 2 - - 03 +20 35

11 Jayla Pflepsen 4 1 2 50.0% 0 o0 - 3 - - 08 +3 9

10 Everette Deschamp 3 & 7 429% 5 6 83.3% 26 - - 87 +53 55

Athletes Advanced Scoring Rebounding Assists and Turnovers

# Athletes GP TP PoT SCP PiP OREB OREB% DREB DREB% REB AST TO A/TO TO%

3 Eve Knutson 20 35 42 15 48 23 - 61 - 8 51 31 165 19.9%

4 Kinley Bartsch 20 33 50 16 54 19 - 54 - 73 51 30 1.70 12.8%

1 Ariana Rood 20 15 25 10 40 30 - 44 - 74 64 64 1.00 332%

30 Leelee Bell 20 69 139 117 320 70 - 163 - 233 53 34 156 7.4%

12 Ava Knutson 18 0 13 3 10 5 - 16 - 21 23 18 1.28 252%

22 Sisi Stevick 17 45 41 29 78 13 - 31 - 44 40 28 1.43 17.4%

2  Maggie Fricke 14 49 46 34 108 20 - 52 - 72 45 22 205 10.6%



21
23
13

32
15
1"
10

Hadlea Faul
Kenzie Bachmeier
Harper Broderick
Pearl Aberle

Leah Dokken
Brooke Bedell
Jayla Pflepsen

Everette Deschamp

Athletes

#
&
4
1
30
12
22
2
21
23
13
5
32
5

1"
10

Athletes

Eve Knutson
Kinley Bartsch
Ariana Rood
Leelee Bell

Ava Knutson
Sisi Stevick
Maggie Fricke
Hadlea Faul
Kenzie Bachmeier
Harper Broderick
Pearl Aberle
Leah Dokken
Brooke Bedell
Jayla Pflepsen

Everette Deschamp

13
13
12
12
1"
8
4
&

13
12
12
1
8
4
&

o o w N
D N o w

w

o O o o
o

10

Defense

DEFL STL

46
55
28
45

9
21

H

34
38
24
54

3
16
16

S~ N

o O O w

o o » 0

N O N

A O © N O N W >

BLK FOUL CHG

14
3

45

N N NN O

o o o

51
50
30
36
22
24
19
1"

10

1

- O o

o »~ O

o o o

14

12
17

14
20

12

- w o N

-

o O W

A N 00 W

0.67
0.63
0.43
0.25
0.08
0.60
0.00
2.50

21.7%
25.1%
38.9%
17.4%
48.2%
38.6%
33.3%

7.7%






