

# Stats Report

Minot — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
3	Eve Knutson	20	51.3%	19.9%	-	-	0.19	1.33	47	114	41.2%	51.3%	24	49	49.0%
4	Kinley Bartsch	20	46.3%	12.8%	-	-	0.52	1.24	61	164	37.2%	46.3%	31	74	41.9%
1	Ariana Rood	20	43.4%	33.2%	-	-	0.27	1.11	42	114	36.8%	43.4%	27	71	38.0%
30	Leelee Bell	20	59.9%	7.4%	-	-	0.36	2.23	203	363	55.9%	59.9%	174	277	62.8%
12	Ava Knutson	18	30.0%	25.2%	-	-	0.14	0.70	12	50	24.0%	30.0%	6	21	28.6%
22	Sisi Stevick	17	51.2%	17.4%	-	-	0.10	1.17	57	127	44.9%	51.2%	41	82	50.0%
2	Maggie Fricke	14	57.4%	10.6%	-	-	0.39	1.77	79	156	50.6%	57.4%	58	95	61.1%
21	Hadlea Faul	13	68.8%	21.7%	-	-	0.75	1.26	5	8	62.5%	68.8%	4	7	57.1%
23	Kenzie Bachmeier	13	70.5%	25.1%	-	-	0.18	1.10	11	22	50.0%	70.5%	2	4	50.0%
13	Harper Broderick	12	63.6%	38.9%	-	-	0.00	0.89	6	11	54.5%	63.6%	4	9	44.4%
5	Pearl Aberle	12	47.4%	17.4%	-	-	0.00	0.58	6	19	31.6%	47.4%	0	5	0.0%
32	Leah Dokken	11	36.4%	48.2%	-	-	0.36	0.58	4	11	36.4%	36.4%	4	11	36.4%
15	Brooke Bedell	8	14.3%	38.6%	-	-	0.29	0.84	1	7	14.3%	14.3%	1	6	16.7%
11	Jayla Pfllepsen	4	75.0%	33.3%	-	-	0.00	0.50	1	2	50.0%	75.0%	0	0	-
10	Everette Deschamp	3	50.0%	7.7%	-	-	0.29	1.71	9	21	42.9%	50.0%	6	14	42.9%

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
3	Eve Knutson	20	23	65	35.4%	11	22	50.0%	128	-	-	6.4	+347	574
4	Kinley Bartsch	20	30	90	33.3%	66	85	77.6%	218	-	-	10.9	+329	589
1	Ariana Rood	20	15	43	34.9%	24	31	77.4%	123	-	-	6.2	+356	560
30	Leelee Bell	20	29	86	33.7%	106	130	81.5%	541	-	-	27.1	+433	585
12	Ava Knutson	18	6	29	20.7%	5	7	71.4%	35	-	-	1.9	+99	227
22	Sisi Stevick	17	16	45	35.6%	5	13	38.5%	135	-	-	7.9	+169	363
2	Maggie Fricke	14	21	61	34.4%	51	61	83.6%	230	-	-	16.4	+219	365
21	Hadlea Faul	13	1	1	100.0%	5	6	83.3%	16	-	-	1.2	+31	64
23	Kenzie Bachmeier	13	9	18	50.0%	2	4	50.0%	33	-	-	2.5	-2	88
13	Harper Broderick	12	2	2	100.0%	0	0	-	14	-	-	1.2	+4	42
5	Pearl Aberle	12	6	14	42.9%	0	0	-	18	-	-	1.5	+24	59
32	Leah Dokken	11	0	0	-	3	4	75.0%	11	-	-	1.0	-5	45
15	Brooke Bedell	8	0	1	0.0%	0	2	0.0%	2	-	-	0.3	+20	35
11	Jayla Pfllepsen	4	1	2	50.0%	0	0	-	3	-	-	0.8	+3	9
10	Everette Deschamp	3	3	7	42.9%	5	6	83.3%	26	-	-	8.7	+53	55

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding					Assists and Turnovers				
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
3	Eve Knutson	20	35	42	15	48	23	-	61	-	84	51	31	1.65	19.9%
4	Kinley Bartsch	20	33	50	16	54	19	-	54	-	73	51	30	1.70	12.8%
1	Ariana Rood	20	15	25	10	40	30	-	44	-	74	64	64	1.00	33.2%
30	Leelee Bell	20	69	139	117	320	70	-	163	-	233	53	34	1.56	7.4%
12	Ava Knutson	18	0	13	3	10	5	-	16	-	21	23	18	1.28	25.2%
22	Sisi Stevick	17	45	41	29	78	13	-	31	-	44	40	28	1.43	17.4%
2	Maggie Fricke	14	49	46	34	108	20	-	52	-	72	45	22	2.05	10.6%



21	Hadlea Faul	13	2	3	2	8	4	-	8	-	12	2	3	0.67	21.7%
23	Kenzie Bachmeier	13	3	8	4	4	3	-	14	-	17	5	8	0.63	25.1%
13	Harper Broderick	12	0	2	2	8	2	-	4	-	6	3	7	0.43	38.9%
5	Pearl Aberle	12	0	6	3	0	0	-	4	-	4	1	4	0.25	17.4%
32	Leah Dokken	11	0	3	3	8	7	-	7	-	14	1	12	0.08	48.2%
15	Brooke Bedell	8	0	0	0	2	8	-	12	-	20	3	5	0.60	38.6%
11	Jayla PflEPSen	4	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	33.3%
10	Everette Deschamp	3	6	10	6	12	4	-	8	-	12	5	2	2.50	7.7%

## Athletes

## Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
3	Eve Knutson	20	46	34	14	51	1
4	Kinley Bartsch	20	55	38	3	50	1
1	Ariana Rood	20	28	24	2	30	0
30	Leelee Bell	20	45	54	45	36	0
12	Ava Knutson	18	9	3	0	22	1
22	Sisi Stevick	17	21	16	2	24	0
2	Maggie Fricke	14	19	16	2	19	4
21	Hadlea Faul	13	5	4	2	11	0
23	Kenzie Bachmeier	13	1	1	2	10	0
13	Harper Broderick	12	2	3	1	7	0
5	Pearl Aberle	12	2	1	1	7	0
32	Leah Dokken	11	1	1	0	7	1
15	Brooke Bedell	8	4	2	0	7	0
11	Jayla PflEPSen	4	0	0	0	1	0
10	Everette Deschamp	3	4	5	1	3	0

